PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENOME THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION	04/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSCIENT PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1000 Winter Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 2200		
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 02451			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10743704	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)415-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-415-8700

Email: ekown@morganfinnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Evelyn M. Kwon (2976-4037US1)

Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center
Address Line 2: Morgan & Finnegan

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2976-4037US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon T Schurter

Total Attachments: 5

source=Change_of_Name_Assignment#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019249 FRAME: 0762

500270622

source=Change_of_Name_Assignment#page3.tif source=Change_of_Name_Assignment#page4.tif source=Change_of_Name_Assignment#page5.tif

27123 TOUSTOMER NUMBERT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

			• •
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): GENOME THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OSCIENT PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION Address: 1000 Winter Street Suite 2200 Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): April 13, 2004	4.	Patent Application number(s) 10/743,704; filed on December 22, 2003
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evelyn M. Kwon Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 3 World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101	6. 7.	Total number of applications involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ A check in the amount of is enclosed. ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No. 13-4500, Order No. 2976-4037US1. ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 2976-4037US1.
	DO NOT USE	THE	S SPACE
8.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	matioı	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Nar	me of Person Signing Signature		Date:
Bra		T. S	May 4, 2007
Reg	g. No. <u>59,668</u> Total no. of pages including cover shee	t, atta	schments and document: $\underline{5}$
	DO NOT DETACI	н тн	IS PORTION
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:	
	Mail Stop Assignment	Reco	ordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 021

15-PE

R.A.

P.C.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

we, Steven M. Rauscher	, *President / **WWWPTESSECOTT,
and Patrick O'Brien	,*Clerk /XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
of Genome Therapeuties corp. (Exact name	of corporation)
ocated at 100 Beaver Street, Waltham, MA 02453	
ocated at 100 beaver bereet, including (Street address of corpo	oration in Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbe	red:
1	
(Number those articles 1, 2, 3	, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting he	
6.231.749 shares of Common Stock (type, class & series, if any)	of 73,925,570 shares outstanding,
shares of(type, class & series, if any)	of shares outstanding, and
shares of(type, class & series, if any)	ofshares outstanding,
(type, class & series, if any)	
*being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstandir	ig and entitled to vote thereon: / or **********************************
WAY YAR YOUR BURNEY WAY YOU WANTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	perpresentation of the personal research production of the personal research persona
CONTEX NOT HOLD IN ANY MERCHANISM STREET, MAINTING AND ANY CONTEXT OF THE STREET, ANY CONTEXT OF THE STREET, AND ANY CONTEXT	
*Delete the inapplicable words. *Poelete the inapplicable clause. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is into only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at leas made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition.	
made on a single surer so long as each at the requiring	15éberren 44

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:			

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:			

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

	I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
19 317.1 E PH 12: 10 21.5 317151014	Effective date:	
SEUMENNING CALATA 13 P	Inle Francis Galvin	_{\$\infty\0\8}

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact information:

Nich	olas T.	Antoun, c/o Ropes & Gray
One :	Interna	tional Place
Bosto	on, MA	02110
Telephone	(617)	951-7000
Email:	nantoun	@ropesgray.com
A copy this	•	be available on-line at www.state.ma.us/sec/cor

ARTICLE I has been amended in its entirety to read as follows: "ARTICLE I The exact name of the corporation is: Oscient Pharmaceuticals Corporation" The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date. Later effective date: SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 13th day of April , *President / XXIXX PROSERVE *Delete the inapplicable words.

RECORDED: 05/04/2007